	FC	RM 2
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF		
A GRANT		
	Ru	le 33
IN THE SUPREME	COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGIST	RY	
In the matter of the Estate of:		RUBY FLORENCE PARSEY
Date of death:		23/05/2019
Last known resid	ential address of deceased:	FAIRWAY RISE LIFESTYLE VILLAGE,
		LINDISFARNE
*Address in Will:		213 BLIGH STREET, WARRANE IN TASMANIA
*Date of Will:		01/10/2004
*Executor named in Will:		SPOUSE (INSTITUTED)
		GAIL SUZANNE DICKSON (SUBSTITUTE)
Full name of and	•	
Full name of applicant:		GAIL SUZANNE DICKSON
Address of applicant:		32 TASMAN HIGHWAY, BICHENO
		TASMANIA 7215
*Australian legal practitioner acting for		NOT APPLICABLE
_		
Estate of: Applicant/Firm name: Address:	RUBY FLORENCE PARSEY GAIL SUZANNE DICKSON 32 TASMAN HIGHWAY BICHENO TASMANIA 7215	DX:NOT APPLICABLETel:0421372607Email:gailsdickson@hotmail.comPractitioner:NOT APPLICABLE

Address for service:

32 TASMAN HIGHWAY, BICHENO TASMANIA 7215

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

*probate of the Will dated 01/10/2004;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.